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1. Introduction 
 

 Faik Company has been founded since 1972, and since that time, we have been 

manufacturing Fasteners Products, in all shapes, material, and coating. 

 
 Faik has entered a lot of construction Projects, in the field of Fasteners, and has received 

a lot of quality certificates and approval certificates, due to high quality presented in 

products, Delivery Time Commitment. 

 
 FAIK has adopted international and national Codes and Standards during the various 

phases of the production, including: 

 
 AISI : American Iran and Steel Institute. 
 ANSI : American National Standard Institute. 
 ASME : American Society of Mechanical Engineers. 
 ASTM : American Society for Testing and Materials. 
 DIN  : German Institute Standardization. 
 ECT : Egyptian Code for testing. 
 ISO : International Organization for Standardization. 
 JIS : Japanese Institute Standardization: 

 
 FAIK has successfully achieved its consumers’ trust, and accomplished a long list of 

products, components, spare parts, which are feeding the industries in Egypt and abroad, 

covering all major fields of industry, with a total production value that exceeds 5 million 

USD$/Year. Faik covers the following components and spare parts for the following fields 

of industry: 

 
 Feeding Industries for Construction Industry. 
 Vehicles spare parts and automotive feeding industry. 
 Sheet Metals Industry. 
 Fasteners. 
 Scaffoldings Parts. 
 Building industry (Metal Construction). 
 Petroleum industry. 
 Cement Industry. 
 Utilities pipes industry (Water and Wastewater). 
 Other Industries. 

 
 FAIK was approved as Volkswagen Supplier and has been registered in the D&B 

database with a Duns Number 954561101. 
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 You Can Check FAIK at the Dun & Brad Street web site at: http://www.dnb.com/us/ 

 
 FAIK is dedicated to Total Quality; it has a Quality Assurance Section reporting directly 

to the Company General Manager. This is to ensure that the highest desirable standards 

are maintained throughout FAIK assignments during the various phases of the 

production. 
 

 FAIK procedures comply with ISO 9001 requirements, and FAIK has taken the ISO 

9001:2008 and on its way to take the ISO/TS 16949:2002 during the coming period since 

we have already completed the preparation stage and transformed FAIK to a Digital 

Company. 

 
 FAIK has experienced purchasing staff supported by well-equipped laboratories, which 

ensures that the production achieves a reliable, accurate, and high quality that can be 

trusted when inspected. As the highest quality raw material ensures that all products 

meet the required standards and specifications. In addition, By FAIK continuous relations 

with a great number of specialized laboratories to control its products, and ensures that 

the product are of highest adapted standards. 

 
 FAIK products are specifically designed to guarantee high standards and high quality. 

FAIK is confident that its customers will benefit from the highest quality and the lowest 

price. 

 
 We are at your entire disposal to discuss our document, and to submit any additional 

information you may require. 

 
 Looking forward to hear from you at a suitable time. In addition, to achieve the pleasure 

of meeting you. As well as to the prospect of working with your esteemed, company.  

 
We remain. 

 
                                                      Al Faik Group                  
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2. Manufacturing Procedures  
As we have mentioned before, each product has its own flow chart to be processed according to it in Faik. 

 

So below is our Flow Chart for the machining of the Anchor Bolt Products. 

 

Figure 1| Manufacturing Procedures of Anchor Bolt 
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3. Types of Fasteners: 
3.1. Anchor Bolts 

There are many types of anchor bolts, consisting of designs that are mostly proprietary to the manufacturing 

companies. All consist of a threaded end, to which a nut and washer can be attached for the external load. 

Anchor Bolt Grade 
ASTM A36 ASTM F1554 Gr. 36 ASTM F1554 Gr. 55 ASTM F1554 Gr. 105 
ASTM A307 Gr. A ASTM A307 Gr. B ASTM A675 Gr. 90 ASTM A572 Gr. 50 
ST 52-3 Gr. 50 C S275JR/J0/J2 S355JR/J0/J2 
Gr. 4.8 Gr. 8.8 Gr. 10.9 Gr. 12.9 
ASTM A193 B7 ASTM A193 B7M ASTM A320 L7 ASTM A320 L7 M 
ASTM A276 SS 316 ASTM A276 SS 316 L ASTM A276 SS 304 ASTM A276 SS 304 L 
ASTM A325 ASTM A325 M ASTM A490 ASTM A490 M 

Coating: 

1. Electro Galvanized. 
2. Hot Dip Galvanized. 
3. Black. 
4. Client Specific Requirements. 

Standard :( ASTM/ASME/BS/Din/JIS/BS EN ISO) 

Material :( Carbon Steel, Mild Steel, Alloy Steel & Stainless Steel) 

Size Range: (M12 up To M100 mm and from ¾ Inch to 4 Inch.) 

Threads: (rolled or cut threads of UNC or 8UN series in accordance with ASME B1.1) 

http://www.faik.com/
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3.1.1. Anchor Bolt Diameter:  

 

D M12 M16 M20 M24 M30 M36 M42 M48 M56 M64 M72*6 
B 75 100 120 150 150 150 150 150 150 175 200 
Ø a 40 55 65 80 100 120 140 160 185 210 370 
Length L In MM (Mille Meters ) 
100            

125  

160   

200    

250     

320      

400       

500        

630         

800         

1000         

1250         
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1600         

2000         

2500        

3200      

 

  L= 40Ø mm According to Egyptian Standard 451/1989 

 L- 25Ø mm According To ANSI 

 Between Two Heavy Lines, According To DIN 529 

 

 

 

 

3.1.2. Material Strength (Anchor Bolt Hanged Base) 
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Diameters in Inches 

Diameter X- Value In Graph 
Inch Eq. mm ST. 37 A36 ST. 52 
3/8 9.35 0.60 0.70 0.90 
1 / 2 12.70 1.10 1.20 1.60 
5 / 8 15.88 1.60 190 2.50 
3 / 4 19.05 2.40 2.70 3.60 
7 / 8 22.23 3.20 3.70 4.80 

1 25.40 4.20 4.80 6.30 
1 ¼ 31.75 6.60 7.50 9.90 
1 ½ 38.10 9.50 10.90 14.20 
1 ¾ 44.45 14.80 14.80 19.40 
2 50.80 19.30 19.30 25.30 

3.1.3. Diameters & Sizes Available 
Faik can Produce anchor bolts until diameter 100mm or 4 inches, and for any shape needed 

DIAMETER X - VALUE 
MM ST.37 A36 ST.52 
10 0.7 0.7 1 
12 0.9 1.1 1.4 
14 1.3 1.5 1.9 
16 1.7 1.9 2.5 
18 2.1 2.4 3.2 
20 2.6 3 3.9 
22 3.2 3.6 4.7 
24 3.8 4.3 5.7 
27 4.8 5.5 7.2 
30 5.9 6.7 8.8 
33 7.1 8.1 10.7 
36 8.5 9.7 12.7 
39 10 11.4 14.9 
42 11.5 13.2 17.3 
45 13.2 15.1 19.9 
48 15.1 17.2 22.6 

 

Please find examples to size 52 mm, with their graph. 
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Types of Available Anchor Bolts: 

1. Headed Anchor Bolt Type I 
2. Anchor Rods Type I 
3. Bent Anchor Bolt – Type J 
4. Bent Anchor Bolt Type L 
5. Bent Anchor Bolt – Type Closed Eye Bolt 
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3.2. U Bolts 

Round U-Bolts are typically used for attaching pipe or steel round bar to a round wood or steel post. May be 

used to hang wrought iron pipe in mechanical installations and also be embedded in concrete as anchor 

bolts. 

U Bolts Grade: 

A36, B7, B16, 304, 304 L , 316 ,316 L 

Coating: 

5. Electro Galvanized. 
6. Hot Dip Galvanized. 
7. Black. 
8. Client Specific Requirements. 

Standard :( ASTM / ASME/BS/Din/JIS/BS EN ISO) 

Material :( Carbon Steel, Mild Steel, Alloy Steel & Stainless Steel) 

Size Range: (from 1/2″ through 4″ in diameter.) 

Threads: (rolled or cut threads of UNC or 8UN series in accordance with ASME B1.1) 

3.3. Tie Rods 

A tie rod assembly is used to brace steel columns or heavy timber beams or used 

to support canopies and awnings. Tie rods are often used with clevises and/or 

turnbuckles. 
 

Tie rods are commonly manufactured using low carbon steel, but higher strength 

assemblies can be manufactured.  Carbon or alloy steel tie rod assemblies can 

be supplied either plain finish or hot-dip galvanized, and stainless steel tie rod 

assemblies are common as well. 
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3.4. Thread Rebar 

Threaded rebar is used as an alternative anchoring method when securing sign structures, 

wind towers, structural steel, and other foundation applications. It is also referred to as 

jumbo rebar. To ensure proper thread fit the rebar must turned down to remove the 

deformations. This uniform surface is used to create the required threads. Plain finish and 

hot-dip galvanized threaded rebar anchor bolts are available. 

Threaded Re bars are manufactured according to the following Specification: 
 

• ASTM A615 Gr 75 Rebar 
• ASTM A615 Gr 60 
• ASTM A706 

 
 

 
Thread Rebar Grade 

ASTM A307 Grade A ASTM A307 Grade B ASTM A193 Grade B7 ASTM A572 Grade 50 
F1554 Grade 36 F1554 Grade 55 F1554 Grade 105 

 ASTM A449 ASTM A354 Grade BC ASTM A354 Grade BD 
 

Coating: 

1. Zinc Plated. 
2. Hot Dip Galvanized. 
3. Stainless Steel. 
4. Black. 
5. Client Specific Requirements. 

Standard :( ASTM / ASME/BS/Din/JIS/BS EN ISO) 

Material :( Carbon Steel, Mild Steel, Alloy Steel & Stainless Steel) 

Size Range: (M12 up To M100 mm and from ¾ Inch to 4 Inch.) 

Threads: (Rolled or cut threads of UNC or 8UN series in accordance with ASME B1.1) 
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3.5. Stud Bolts 

All thread rod commonly referred to as fully threaded rod and is used for general 

purpose fastening for anything from an anchor bolt to a through bolt. A variety of 

grades and materials are available. 

All thread rod includes chemical and physical test reports. 

All thread that is cut to length is chamfered, stamped or color coded for grade 

identification when necessary, and galvanized when necessary. Stainless steel are readily available and can 

be provided. 

Thread Bolts are manufactured according to the following Standards: 

 
Stud Bolt Grade 

ASTM A307 Grade A ASTM A307 Grade B ASTM A193 Grade B7 ASTM A572 Grade 50 
F1554 Grade 36 F1554 Grade 55 F1554 Grade 105 

 ASTM A449 ASTM A354 Grade BC ASTM A354 Grade BD 
 

Coating: 

1. Zinc Plated. 
2. Hot Dip Galvanized. 
3. Stainless Steel. 
4. Black. 
5. Client Specific Requirements. 

Standard :( ASTM / ASME/BS/Din/JIS/BS EN ISO) 

Material :( Carbon Steel, Mild Steel, Alloy Steel & Stainless Steel) 

Size Range: (M12 up To M100 mm and from ¾ Inch to 4 Inch.) 

Threads: (Rolled or cut threads of UNC or 8UN series in accordance with ASME B1.1) 

 

  

http://www.faik.com/


 

Page 14 of 29                                                         
Head Office 
Add.      7 Magles El-Shaab, Down Town, Cairo, Egypt. 
Phone +20-2795-0487 
Fax +20-2792-2755 
Email faik@faik.com 
Web site www.faik.com 

3.5.1. Dimensions of Stud Bolts for ANSI B16.5 and NFE 29203 RF and FF Flange 
 

Flange 
Nominal 
Diameter 

Series 
150 Lbs RJ 

Series 
300 Lbs RJ 

Series 
600 Lbs RJ 

Series 
900 Lbs RJ 

Series 
1500 Lbs RJ 

Series 
2500 Lbs RJ 

ISO PN 20 ISO PN 50 ISO PN 100 ISO PN 150 ISO PN 250 ISO PN 420 
Qty d L Qty d L Qty d L Qty d L Qty d L Qty d L 

 ½” 4 ½” 2.¼” 4 ½” 2.½” 4 ½” 3” 4 ¾” 4.¼” 4 ¾” 4.¼” 4 ¾” 4.¾” 
15  4 14 65 4 14 70 4 14 80 4 20 115 4 20 115 4 20 130 

 ¾” 4 ½” 2.1/5” 4 5/8” 3” 4 5/8” 3.½” 4 ¾” 4.½” 4 ¾” 4.½” 4 ¾” 5” 
20  4 14 70 4 16 80 4 16 95 4 20 125 4 20 125 4 20 135 

 1” 4 ½” 2.1/5” 4 5/8” 3” 4 5/8” 3.½” 4 7/8” 5” 4 7/8” 5” 4 7/8” 5.½” 
25  4 14 70 4 16 80 4 16 95 4 24 140 4 24 140 4 24 150 

 1.¼” 4 ½” 2.¾” 4 5/8” 3.¼” 4 5/8” 3.¾” 4 7/8” 5” 4 7/8” 5” 4 1” 6” 
32  4 14 75 4 16 90 4 16 100 4 24 140 4 24 140 4 27 165 

 1.½” 4 ½” 2. ¾” 4 ¾” 3.½” 4 ¾” 4.¼” 4 1” 5.½” 4 1” 5.½” 4 1.1/8” 6.¾” 
40  4 14 80 4 20 95 4 20 115 4 27 150 4 27 150 4 30 185 

 2” 4 5/8” 3.¼” 8 5/8” 3.½” 8 5/8” 4.¼” 8 7/8” 5.¾” 8 7/8” 5.¾” 8 1” 7” 
50  4 16 90 8 16 95 8 16 115 8 24 155 8 24 155 8 27 190 

 2.½” 4 5/8” 3.½” 8 ¾” 4” 8 ¾” 4.¾” 8 1” 6.¼” 8 1” 6.¼” 8 1.1/8” 7.¾” 
65  4 16 95 8 20 110 8 20 130 8 27 170 8 27 170 8 30 210 

 3” 4 5/8” 3.½” 8 ¾” 4.¼” 8 ¾” 5” 8 7/8” 5.¾” 8 7/8” 7” 8 1.¼” 8.¾” 
80  4 16 95 8 20 115 8 20 135 8 24 155 8 24 190 8 33 235 

 3.½” 8 5/8” 3.½” 6 ¾” 4.¼” 8 7/8” 5.½”          
90  8 16 95 6 20 115 8 24 150          

 4” 8 5/8” 3.½” 6 ¾” 4.½” 8 7/8” 5.¾” 8 1.1/8” 6.¾” 8 1.¼” 7.¾” 8 1.½” 10” 
100  8 16 95 8 20 125 8 24 155 8 30 185 8 33 210 8 39 265 

 5” 8 ¾” 3.¾” 8 ¾” 4.¾” 8 7/8” 6.½” 8 1.¼” 7.½” 8 1.½” 9.¾” 8 1.¾” 11.¾” 
125  8 20 105 8 20 130 8 24 175 8 33 200 8 39 260 8 45 310 

 6” 8 ¾” 4”  12 ¾” 4.¾”  12 1” 6.¾” 12 1.1/8” 7.½” 12 1.¾” 10.¼” 8 2” 13.½” 
150  8 20 110 12 20 130 12 27 180 12 30 200 12 36 270 8 52 355 

 8” 8 ¾” 4.¼” 12 7/8” 5.½” 12 1” 7.½” 12 1.¾” 8.¾” 12 1.5/8” 11.½” 12 2” 15” 
200  8 20 115 12 24 150 12 27 200 12 36 235 12 42 305 12 52 395 

 10” 12 7/8” 4.½” 16 1” 6.¼” 16 1.1/8” 8.½” 16 1.¾” 9.¼” 12 1.7/8” 13.¼” 12 2.½” 19.¼” 
250  12 24 125 16 27 170 16 30 225 16 36 245 12 48 350 12 64 500 

 12” 12 7/8” 4.¾” 16 1.1/8” 6.¾” 20 1.¼” 8.¾” 20 1.¾” 10” 16 2” 14.¾” 12 2.¾” 21.¼” 
300  12 24 130 16 30 180 20 33 235 20 36 265 16 52 390 12 68 550 

 14” 12 1” 5.¼” 20 1.1/8” 7” 20 1.¾” 9.¼” 20 1.½” 10.¾” 16 2.¼” 16”    
350  12 27 145 20 30 190 20 36 245 20 39 285 16 56 415    

 16” 16 1” 5.¼” 20 1.¼” 7.½” 20 1.½” 10” 20 1.5/8” 11.¼” 16 2.½” 17.½”    
400  16 27 145 20 33 200 20 39 265 20 42 300 16 64 455    

 18” 16 1.1/8” 5.¾” 24 1.¼” 7.¾” 20 1.5/8” 10.¾” 20 1.7/8” 12.¾” 16 2.¾” 19.½”    
450  16 30 155 24 33 205 20 42 285 20 48 335 16 68 505    

 20” 20 1.1/8” 6.¼” 24 1.¼” 8” 24 1.5/8” 11.¼” 20 2” 13.¾” 16 3” 21.¼”    
500  20 30 170 24 33 215 24 42 300 20 52 355 16 76 550    

 24” 20 1.¼” 6.¾” 24 1.½” 9” 24 1.7/8” 13” 20 2.½” 17.¼” 16 3.½” 24.¼”    
600  20 33 180 24 39 240 24 48 340 20 64 780 16 64 630    
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3.5.2. Dimensions of Stud Bolts for ANSI B16.5 and NFE 29203 RF RJ Flange 
 

Flange Nominal 
Diameter 

Series 
150 Lbs RJ 

Series 
300 Lbs RJ 

Series 
600 Lbs RJ 

Series 
900 Lbs RJ 

Series 
1500 Lbs RJ 

Series 
2500 Lbs RJ 

ISO PN 20 ISO PN 50 ISO PN 100 ISO PN 150 ISO PN 250 ISO PN 420 
Qty d L Qty d L Qty d L Qty d L Qty d L Qty d L 

 ½”    4 ½” 3” 4 ½” 3” 4 ¾” 4.¼” 4 ¾” 4.¼” 4 ¾” 4.¾” 
15     4 14 80 4 14 80 4 20 115 4 20 115 4 20 115 

 ¾”    4 5/8” 3.½” 4 5/8” 3.½” 4 ¾” 4.½” 4 ¾” 4.½” 4 ¾” 5” 
20     4 16 95 4 16 95 4 20 125 4 20 125 4 20 135 

 1” 4 ½” 2.½” 4 5/8” 3.½” 4 5/8” 3.½” 4 7/8” 5” 4 7/8” 5” 4 7/8” 5.½” 
25  4 14 70 4 16 95 4 16 95 4 24 140 4 24 140 4 24 150 

 1.¼” 4 ½” 3.¼” 4 5/8” 3.¾” 4 5/8” 3.¾” 4 7/8” 5” 4 7/8” 5” 4 1” 6” 
32  4 14 90 4 16 100 4 16 100 4 24 140 4 24 140 4 27 165 

 1.½” 4 ½” 3.½” 4 ¾” 4” 4 ¾” 4.¼” 4 1” 5.½” 4 1” 5.½” 4 1.1/8” 6.¾” 
40  4 14 95 4 20 105 4 20 115 4 27 150 4 27 150 4 30 185 

 2” 4 5/8” 3.¾” 8 5/8” 4” 8 5/8” 4.¼” 8 7/8” 5.¾” 8 1” 5.¾” 8 1” 7” 
50  4 16 100 8 16 105 8 16 115 8 24 155 8 27 155 8 27 190 

 2.½” 4 5/8” 4” 8 ¾” 4.½” 8 ¾” 4.¾” 8 1” 6.¼” 8 1” 6.¼” 8 1.1/8” 8” 
65  4 16 105 8 20 125 8 20 130 8 27 170 8 27 170 8 30 215 

 3” 4 5/8” 4” 8 ¾” 4.¾” 8 ¾” 5” 8 7/8” 5.¾” 8 1.1/8” 7” 8 1.¼” 9” 
80  4 16 105 8 20 130 8 20 135 8 24 155 8 30 190 8 33 240 

 3.½” 8 5/8” 4” 8 ¾” 5” 8 7/8” 5.½”          
90  8 16 105 8 20 140 8 24 150          

 4” 8 5/8” 4” 8 ¾” 5” 8 7/8” 5.¾” 8 1.1/8” 6.¾” 8 1.¼” 7.¾” 8 1.½” 10.¼” 
100  8 16 105 8 20 140 8 24 155 8 30 185 8 33 210 8 39 270 

 5” 8 ¾” 4.¼” 8 ¾” 5.¼” 8 1” 6.½” 8 1.¼” 7.½” 8 1.½” 9.¾” 8 1.¾” 12.¼” 
125  8 20 115 8 20 145 8 27 175 8 33 200 8 39 260 8 45 325 

 6” 8 ¾” 4.½” 12 ¾” 5.½” 12 1” 6.¾” 12 1.1/8” 7.¾” 12 1.¾” 10.½” 8 2” 14” 
150  8 20 125 12 20 150 12 27 180 12 30 210 12 36 280 8 52 370 

 8” 8 ¾” 4.¾” 12 7/8” 6” 12 1.1/8” 7.¾” 12 1.¾” 8.¾” 12 1.5/8” 12.¾” 12 2” 15.½” 
200  8 20 130 12 24 165 12 30 210 12 36 235 12 42 335 12 52 410 

 10” 12 7/8” 5” 16 1” 6.¾” 16 1.¼” 8.½” 16 1.¾” 9.¼” 12 1.7/8” 13.½” 12 2.½” 20” 
250  12 24 140 16 27 180 16 33 225 16 36 245 12 48 340 12 64 520 

 12” 12 7/8” 5.¼” 16 1.1/8” 7.¼” 20 1.¼” 8.¾” 20 1.¾” 10” 16 2” 15.¼” 12 2.¾” 22” 
300  12 24 145 16 30 195 20 33 235 20 36 270 16 52 400 12 68 570 

 14” 12 1” 5.¾” 20 1.1/8” 7.½” 20 1.¾” 9.¼” 20 1.½” 11” 16 2.¼” 16.¾”    
350  12 27 155 20 30 200 20 36 245 20 39 290 16 56 435    

 16” 16 1” 5.¾” 20 1.¼” 8” 20 1.½” 10” 20 1.5/8” 11.½” 16 2.½” 18.½”    
400  16 27 155 20 33 215 20 39 265 20 42 305 16 64 480    

 18” 16 1.1/8” 6.¼” 24 1.¼” 8.¼” 20 1.5/8” 10.¾” 20 1.7/8” 13.¼” 16 2.¾” 20.¾”    
450  16 30 170 24 33 220 20 42 285 20 48 355 16 68 535    

 20” 20 1.1/8” 6.¾” 24 1.¼” 8.¾” 24 1.5/8” 11.½” 20 2” 14.¼” 16 3” 20.¼”    
500  20 30 180 24 33 235 24 42 300 20 52 375 16 76 575    

 24” 20 1.¼” 7.¼” 24 1.½” 10” 24 1.7/8” 13.¼” 20 2.½” 18” 16 3.½” 20.½”    
600  20 33 195 24 39 265 24 48 345 20 64 470 16 90 660    

 
Note: Calculation based with the use of a0.12 in (3.04) thick gasket. 

Attention: When expressed in inches above length do not include height of pointes has been included therefore 
length in millimeters are over-all length.  

http://www.faik.com/
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3.5.3. Dimensions of Stud Bolts for Welding Neck Flanges B16.47 Series A (Mass.SP44) 
Flange 

Nominal 
Diameter 

Series 
150 Lbs RJ 

Series 
300 Lbs RJ 

Series 
400 Lbs RJ 

Series 
600 Lbs RJ 

Series 
900 Lbs RJ 

ISO PN 20 ISO PN 50 ISO PN 65 ISO PN 100 ISO PN 150 
Qty d L Qty d L Qty d L Qty d L Qty d L 

 26” 24 1.¼” 9.¼” 28 1.5/8” 11.¼” 28 1.¾” 12” 28 1.7/8 13.¾” 20 2.¾” 18” 
650  24 33 240 28 42 290 28 45 310 28 48 355 20 68 460 

 28” 28 1.¼” 9.½” 28 1.5/8” 11.¾” 28 1.7/8 12.¾” 28 2” 14.¼” 20 3” 18.½” 
700  28 33 250 28 42 305 28 48 330 28 52 370 20 76 480 

 30” 28 1.¼” 9.½” 28 1.¾” 12.½” 28 2” 13.¾” 28 2” 14.½” 20 3” 19.½” 
750  28 33 250 28 45 325 28 52 355 28 52 375 20 76 500 

 32” 28 1.½” 10.¾” 28 1.7/8 13” 28 2” 14” 28 2.¼” 15.¼” 20 3.¼” 20” 
800  28 39 280 28 48 340 28 52 365 28 56 390 20 80 510 

 34” 32 1.½” 11” 28 1.7/8 13.½” 28 2” 14.¼” 28 2.¼” 15.½” 20 3.½” 21.¾” 
850  32 39 275 28 48 350 28 52 370 28 56 400 20 90 560 

 36” 32 1.½” 11.¾” 32 2” 13.¾” 32 2” 14.½” 28 2.¼” 15.¾” 20 3.½” 22” 
900  32 39 305 32 52 360 32 52 375 28 56 405 20 90 570 

 38” 32 1.½” 11.½” 32 1.½” 13.¼” 32 1.¾” 14.¾” 28 2.¼” 18” 20 3.½” 22.¾” 
950  32 39 295 32 39 340 32 45 380 28 56 460 20 90 610 

 40” 36 1.½” 11.½” 32 1.5/8” 13.¼” 32 1.7/8 15.½” 32 2.¼” 18.½” 24 3.½” 24” 
1000  36 39 295 32 42 370 32 48 400 32 56 475 24 90 620 

 42” 36 1.½” 12.½” 32 1.5/8” 14.¾” 32 1.7/8 15.¾” 28 2.½” 19.¾” 24 3.½” 24.¾” 
1050  36 39 320 32 42 380 32 48 405 28 64 510 24 90 640 

 44” 40 1.½” 12.¾” 32 1.¾” 15"  32 2” 16.¾” 32 2.½” 20” 24 3.¾” 26” 
1100  40 39 330 32 45 390 32 52 430 32 64 520 24 95 670 

 46” 40 1.½” 13” 32 1.7/8 15.¾” 36 2” 17” 32 2.½” 20.½” 24 4” 27.½” 
1150  40 39 335 32 48 410 36 52 440 32 64 530 24 100 700 

 48” 44 1.½” 13.½” 32 1.7/8 16.¼” 28 2.¼” 18” 32 2.¾” 21.¾” 24 4” 27.¾” 
1200  44 39 350 32 48 420 28 56 460 32 68 560 24 100 710 

  

http://www.faik.com/
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3.5.4. Heavy Hex Nuts (UNC and 8 UN Series & Metric Series)                             
                                                                     

  

 

     

 

 

  

Heavy Hex Nuts Metric Series 
Nominal Size 

Diameter Pitch ISO Weight of 
100Nuts in Kgs 

d P 
M8 1.25 0.65 

M10 1.50 1.45 
M12 1.75 2.17 
M14 2.00 3.13 
M16 2.00 4.16 
M18 2.50 6.20 
M20 2.50 6.05 
M22 2.50 9.85 
M24 3.00 13.80 
M27 3.00 20.65 
M30 3.50 or 3.00 27.9 
M33 3.50 or 3.00 36.0 
M36 4.00 or 3.00 49.15 
M39 4.00 or 3.00 52.75 
M42 4.50 or 3.00 81.80 
M45 4.50 or 3.00 100.0 
M48 5.00 or 3.00 122.0 
M52 5.00 or 3.00 162.5 
M58 5.50 or 4.00 177.5 
M60 5.50 or 4.00 211.5 
M64 6.00 or 4.00 247.5 
M68 6.00 or 4.00 287.5 
M72 6.00 or 4.00 334.0 
M76 6.00 or 4.00 380.0 
M80 6.00 or 4.00 430.0 
M85 6.00 or 4.00 492.0 
M90 6.00 or 4.00 617.0 
M95 6.00 or 4.00 597.0 

M100 6.00 or 4.00 863.0 

Heavy Hex Nuts UNC and 8 UN Series 
Nominal Size 

Diameter Numbers of 
Threads/Inch 

Weight of 
100Nuts in Kgs 

 d 
3/8” 16 1.4 

7/16” 14 1.9 
½” 13 3.0 

9/16” 12 3.7 
5/8” 11 5.4 
¾” 10 8.8 

7/8” 9 13.5 
1” 8 19.3 

1.1/8” 8 26.9 
1.¼” 8 35.7 
1.3/8 8 46.3 
1.½” 8 59.5 
1.5/8 8 73.6 
1.¾” 8 92.7 
1.7/8 8 109.5 

2” 8 135.8 
2.¼” 8 190.3 
2.½” 8 258.0 
2.¾” 8 335.0 

3” 8 432.0 
3.¼” 8 543.0 
3.½” 8 694.0 
3.¾” 8 824.0 

4” 8 991.0 

Note: Width across flats and corners, as well as 
thickness are to American Standard B 18.2 “Heavy 
semi-finish Hexagon Nuts” Threading according to 
ANSI B 1.1 UNC up to 1”, 8 threads UN from diameter 

 Note: Threading according to NFE 03.014 and 03.053 6H 
tolerance. 

Heavy series Nuts (formerly NFE 27411 standard still 
apply to Bolting of Flanges for pressure vessels NFE 29043 

http://www.faik.com/
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3.5.5. Alloy of Stud Bolts and Nuts to Standard ASTM A193 –A320 and A194 
  

Marking Symbol Stud Bolts Nuts 
B7 2H 

Recommended  Bolting   Max -10  
450   

0 
450 Temperature  Range     Min 

Equivalent American Specification  
A 193/A 193M- 98s  
SA 193/SA193 M-98  
Grade B7, B7M 

A194/A 194 M-98b  
SA 194 /A 194 M-98 
Grade 2H 

Chemical Analysis 
Carbon %    Min. 0.37 0.40 

        Max. 0.49 - 
Silicon  %    Min. 0.15 - 

        Max. 0.35 0.40 
Manganese  %    Min. 0.75 - 

        Max. 1.00 1.00 
Chromium %    Min. 0.80 - 

        Max. 1.10 - 
Nickel %    Min. - - 

        Max. - - 
Molybdenum %    Min. 0.15 - 

        Max. 0.25 - 
Vanadium %    Min. - - 

        Max. - - 
Sulphur %    Min. - - 

        Max. - - 
Phosphorus %    Min. 0.04 0.050 

        Max. 0.04 0.040 
Mechanical Properties 

Limiting Ruling Section 
Up to 

 2.½”     4 2.¾” 

HRC  35  33 - 
   

Min. Tensile Strength  125    115 - 
  - 

Min. Yield Strength 0.2%  
Proof Stress 

 105     95 - 
  - 

Min. Elongation in 2  
(50.8 mm) 

% 16 - 

Min. Reduction of Area  % 50 ˚ 
ASTM .A3250  

Grade L7 
Temperature 
Impact  Val  

at -101  
at -150 

Min. Impact Val. 
Required for Average 

Each Set of three 
specimens ft -lbf (J)  

10 by 10  
10 by 7.5  

Upon Request We Can Supply any Grade of ASTM or ASME  

http://www.faik.com/
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3.6. Bolts in different shape. 
 

Bolt Grade 
ASTM A307 A ASTM F1554 ASTM A449 ASTM A354 
ASTM F593   

 

Coating: 

6. Zinc Plated. 
7. Hot Dip Galvanized. 
8. Stainless Steel. 
9. Black. 
10. Client Specific Requirements. 

Standard :( ASTM / ASME/BS/Din/JIS/BS EN ISO) 

Material :( Carbon Steel, Mild Steel, Alloy Steel & Stainless Steel) 

Size Range: (M12 up To M100 mm and from ¾ Inch to 4 Inch.) 

Threads: (Rolled or cut threads of UNC or 8UN series in accordance with ASME B1.1) 

Types of Available Bolts: 

1. Hex Bolt. 
2. Heavy Hex Bolts  
3. Washer Head Bolt  
4. Counter Sunk Bolt  
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3.6.1. Hex Bolts  

 

Hex bolts (six sided heads) are the industry standard for fasteners with forged 

heads. ASTM A307 grade A bolts, all SAE hex bolts, and several other common 

specifications require a standard (finished) hex head. For specifications such as 

A307 grade B, A325 and A490 that require a heavy hex pattern, refer to 

dimensional tolerances for heavy hex bolts or structural bolts. 

Standard Thread Length 

Bolt lengths ≤ 6″: Thread length = (2 X diameter) + 1/4″ 

Bolt lengths > 6″: Thread length = (2 X diameter) + 1/2″ 

Note: Most stock hex bolts 10″ and longer will have 6″ of thread. 

 

3.6.2. Heavy Hex Bolts  

Several ASTM specifications require a hex head that is larger than a standard 

(finished) hex head. These specifications include: A193, A320 and A307B. 

Although A325 and A490 bolts also require a heavy hex head. 

Standard Thread Lengths 
 

Bolt lengths ≤ 6″: Thread length = (2 X diameter) + 1/4″ 

 

Bolt lengths > 6″: Thread length = (2 X diameter) + 1/2″ 
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3.6.3. Washer Head Bolt  

Forged washer head bolts are used in the pole line industry and provide 

increased bearing surface on the cross arm due to the integrated washer that is 

forged under the square head. They are commonly used with square nuts and 

are hot-dip galvanized to prevent corrosion. Standard thread lengths for pole line 

fasteners, which are longer than standard bolts, are applied to washer head 

bolts. A semi-cone point is added to the threaded end to facilitate easy 

installation. 

Faik manufactures washer head bolts from 1/2″ diameter through 7/8″ diameter. These bolts are 

manufactured to ASTM specification A307 grade A. They are forged with a square head and large washer 

surface under the head. 

 

 
3.6.4. Counter Sunk Bolt  

Countersunk bolts are used when a smooth surface is required. Common 

applications include bridge decking, walkways, and railing. 

 

Faik manufactures countersunk bolts from 1/2″ diameter through 1-1/2″ 

diameter in most ASTM specifications including, A307 Grade A, A449, and Grade 8. Countersunk bolts have 

a head angle of approximately 80 degrees. Bolts are available with and without a slot in the head. Special 

tooling can be created to produce nonstandard head dimensions or bolt heads with your company’s name 

and/or logo. 

Standard Thread Length 
 

Bolt lengths ≤ 6″: Thread length = (2 X diameter) + 1/4″ 

Bolt lengths > 6″: Thread length = (2 X diameter) + 1/2″ 
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3.7. Nuts 
 

Nuts Grade 
 
 
ASTM A194 

2H 2HM Gr. 7/7L/7M 
Gr. 4/4L Gr. 8 Gr. 8M 
8A 8AM 316L 
B6 B8C B8T 
A354 Grade A A354 M10S A354 DH 

Coating: 

11. Zinc Plated. 
12. Hot Dip Galvanized. 
13. Stainless Steel. 
14. Black. 
15. Client Specific Requirements. 

Standard :( ASTM / ASME/BS/Din/JIS/BS EN ISO) 

Material :( Carbon Steel, Mild Steel, Alloy Steel & Stainless Steel) 

Size Range: (M12 up To M100 mm and from ¾ Inch to 4 Inch.) 

Threads: (Rolled or cut threads of UNC or 8UN series in accordance with ASME B1.1) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.faik.com/


 

Page 23 of 29                                                         
Head Office 
Add.      7 Magles El-Shaab, Down Town, Cairo, Egypt. 
Phone +20-2795-0487 
Fax +20-2792-2755 
Email faik@faik.com 
Web site www.faik.com 

3.7.1. Heavy hex nuts  
 

Heavy hex nuts are slightly larger and thicker than hex nuts. There are numerous 

grades, the heavy pattern is typically used for large diameter, and high strength 

bolts. Since hot-dip galvanizing typically adds 2.2 to 5 mils of thickness to the 

threaded portion of a fastener, galvanized heavy hex nuts are tapped oversize to 

compensate for the corrosion resistant coating on the bolts. They are available in 

ASTM A563 (Grade A.C. DH) and ASTM A194 Grade 2H. 

 

3.7.2. Hex nuts  
 

Hex nuts are available in ASTM A563-A and compatible with low carbon steel 

bolts such as ASTM A307, ASTM F1554 grade 36, and nuts are also available 

in a Black. Since hot-dip galvanizing typically adds 2.2 to 5 mils of thickness to 

the threaded portion of a fastener, galvanized hex nuts are tapped oversize to 

compensate for the corrosion resistant coating on the bolts. 

 

3.7.3. Heavy Hex Jam Nuts: 
 

Heavy hex jam nuts are thinner than a standard heavy hex nut but have the same dimension across the flats 

and corners. Heavy Hex Jam Nuts are manufactured by Faik according to 

specification ASTM A563, ASTM A194, ASTM F594. Heavy hex jam nuts 

have two common applications. A heavy hex jam nut can be threaded onto 

a bolt and run tight against the standard heavy hex nut which will lock the nut 

in place and prevent it from backing off. Heavy hex jam nuts are sometimes 

used for leveling purposes as well. 
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3.7.4. Square Nuts:  

Square nuts and hex square nuts have four equal sides. These nuts have a flat bottom 

side and a chamfered top-side and can be used in a channel or welded in place. Square 

nuts are used in conjunction with square bolts or are commonly used with pole line 

hardware. 

 

 

 
3.7.5. Lock Nuts:  

Lock nuts are available in numerous styles, grades and finishes. The term “lock nut” is not 

meant to imply that there is an indefinite permanency of fixity once used. Most locknuts 

can be removed and some can even be reused if removed correctly. Lock nuts are most 

commonly available in ASTM A563 Grades A and DH and ASTM A194 Grade 2H. They 

are manufactured with a standard hex or a heavy hex pattern. 

 

 

 
3.7.6. Hex Coupling Nuts:  

Hex couplers are used to connect two pieces of threaded material. Hex and heavy hex 

couplers are threaded right hand. If a right hand-left hand coupler is needed, consider 

using a sleeve nut. 
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3.8. Washer 

A washer is a thin plate (typically disk-shaped) with a hole (typically in the middle) that is normally used to 

distribute the load of a threaded fastener, such as a screw or nut. Other uses are as a spacer, spring, wear 

pad, preload indicating device, locking device, and to reduce vibration (rubber washer). Washers often have 

an outer diameter (OD) about twice their inner diameter (ID), but this can vary quite widely. 
 

Washers are usually metal or plastic. High-quality bolted joints require hardened steel washers to prevent 

the loss of pre-load due to Brine ling after the torque is applied. 
 

Washers are manufactured by Faik in accordance to ASTM A36, ASTM A572 Grade 50, ASTM F436 

Specification. 
 

Rubber or fiber gaskets used in taps (or faucets, or valves) to stop the flow of water are sometimes referred 

to colloquially as washers; but, while they may look similar, washers and gaskets are usually designed for 

different functions and made differently. 
 

Washers are also important for preventing galvanic corrosion, particularly by insulating steel screws from 

aluminum surfaces. 
 

 

Types of available washers: 

 

1. Standard Flat Washers 
2. Hardened Flat Washers 
3. Lock Washers 
4. Round Plate Washers 
5. Square Plate Washers 
6. Tapered Washers 
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4. How to Order. 
 

1-Diameter Millimeter 

Acc. To Your  choice from table 
PP. 2 

Inch 

Acc. To Your choice 
from table PP. 3 

2- General Shape  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

J 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

L 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

C 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

I 

3- Std. References ISO 

I 

DIN 

D 

ANSI 

A 

4- Material 4995 

I 

St 37/2 

S 

St 52 

T 

ASTM/A307-C 

C 

A36 

A 

5- Thread Metric 

(ISO 261) 

M 

British 

(ANSI 18.1.1 or ISO 263) 

W 

Note: Beginning point of the thread of all/types of anchor bolt is acc. 

 To (DIN 78k) or (ISO 225). 

6-Total Length Acc. to Egy. 
Std.(L=40φ) 

D 

Acc. to AN SI(L=25φ) 

A 

Special Customer 
Order 

S 

7- Finishing Grade Zinc 
Electroplating 

Z 

HDG 

H 

Without 

W 
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8.1-Number of heavy nuts 0 1 2 4 

Note: Nut Will be Acc. To ISO 4034. or ANSI 18.2.2 

8.2-Number of Normal Nuts 0 1 2 4 

Note: Nut Will be Acc. To ISO 4033. or ANSI 18.2.1 

9-Number of washer 0 1 2 

Note: Washer will be acc. to ISO 7093 (φ0= 3d). 

10-Strength Category Strength category -(material) 3.6 acc. to: 

ISO 898; DIN 267; or ASTM 194 

Note : Other Strength category or materials by agreement 
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5. Certificates 
 

5.1. ISO 9001:2015 
 FAIK procedures comply with ISO 9001 requirements, and FAIK has taken the ISO 9001:2015 and on its way 
to take the ISO/TS 16949:2002 during the coming period since we have already completed the preparation 
stage and transformed FAIK to a Digital Company.  
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6. Contact Us 
We are very pleased to receive any inquiries, or any requirements. We will be very glad to serve your 
needs. 

Main Firm: 

Address: Industrial Free Zone, Zone No.4, Sector 46B, Badr City, Egypt. 

 W/S: www.faik.com 

 

Head Office: 

Address: 7 Magless El Shaab, Cairo, Egypt.  

Tel: +202-2795-0487 

Fax: +202-2792-2755 

Email: faik@faik.com 

 

Sales & Foreign Trade Department: 

For inquiry or any information about the products outside Egypt, Please contact: 

Eng. Mariam Faik  

Cell: +2010-6738-3867 

Skype: Mariam.faik 

 Email: mariam@faik.com 
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